SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 33722/2018, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 879/2018

BILAI ISMAIL ABDUL MAJID SUJELA @ BILAL HAJI & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 434/2018 (II-B)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 38881/2018)

Diary No(s). 742/2018 (II-B)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 38743/2018)

Date: 02-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

Dr. Ashutosh Garg, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Rawat, Avd.

Dr. Dinesh Rattan Bhardwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP (CRL) Diary No(s). 879/2018, Diary No(s). 434/2018 and Diary No(s). 742/2018

Delay of 24, 41 and 36 days in refiling is condoned.

Registry to process the matters as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 2.4.2018

rd