SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)Diary No(s).30091/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2017 in CRLCC Nos.1 to 10 of 2011 and CRLA No.744/2011 passed by the **High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)**

STATE OF GUJARAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BILAL ISMAIL ABDUL MAJID SUJELA@ BILAL HAJI ETC. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date: 31-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

> Mr. J.M. Panchal, Sr. Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR Mr. Kamal Panchal, Adv. Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Rasheed Qureshi, AOR No.13

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. A. Rasheed Ouresh, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice.

Leave granted.

List along with Criminal Appeal Nos.517, 518-521, 522-26 & 527 of 2018.

(Jagdish Chander) **Branch Officer**

(Sarita Purohit) AR-cum-PS