SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 34938/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2017 in CRLA No. 629/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

IRFAN SIRAJ PADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.152317/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.152318/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.152319/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 10-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Permission to file list of dates is granted.

Leave granted.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No.517 of 2018.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER