SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.37212/2020 in Criminal Appeal No.517/2018

ABDUL RAHEMAN DHANTIYA @ KANKATTO @ JAMBURO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-04-2022 This application was orally mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr.Adv. (Orally mentioned by)

Mr. Salim Imamdar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being orally mentioned by learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant seeking urgent listing of the application for interim bail, the Registry is directed to list the said application next week before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y. Chandrachud.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)