SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.517/2018

ABDUL RAHEMAN DHANTIYA @ KANKATTO @ JAMBURO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 139386 OF 2022 (APPLICATION FOR BAIL) BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT NO. 5 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 522-526 OF 2018 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT.)

WITH <u>Crl.A. Nos.522-526/2018 (II-B)</u> (With IA No.139386/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 31-10-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Salim A. Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Modassir H. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Kapur, Adv.

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR

Mr. Divyansh Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Qurratulain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Counter affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks.
- 2 List the appeals on 2 December 2022.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar