

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 517/2018

ABDUL RAHEMAN DHANTIYA @ KANKATTO @ JAMBURU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 44376/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 44378/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 522-526/2018 (II-B)

(IA No. 38882/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 38884/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

CrI.A. No. 527/2018 (II-B)

(IA No. 38746/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 38745/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

CrI.A. No. 518-521/2018 (II-B)

(IA No. 33723/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 38470/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 33724/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

CrI.A. No. 1129/2018 (II-B)

(IA No. 121613/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

CrI.A. No. 1103-1113/2018 (II-B)

(IA No. 119005/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

CrI.A. No. 1604/2018 (II-B)

(IA No. 227864/2023 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 16-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR**

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Qurratulain, AOR
 Mr. Shahid Nadeem, Adv.
 Mr. Mujahid Ahmed, Adv.
 Ms. Shagun Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
 Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abdul Mannan, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. J.M. Panchal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Panchal, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
 Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
 Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Mili Vaishnav, Adv.
 Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.

Dr. Dinesh Rattan Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Sanjay R. Hedge, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Salim A. Inamdar, Adv.
 Mr. Modassir Hushain Khan, Adv.
 Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR
 Ms. Shrika Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanue Shrestha, AOR
 Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
 Mr. J.M. Panchal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Panchal, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
 Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.
 Ms. Srujana Suman Mund, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Mili Vaishnav, Adv.
 Ms. Mili Vaishnav, Adv.
 Ms. Rajeshwari Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR
 Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Abdul Mannan, Adv.

Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Balwant S. Billouria, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. After discussion and by the consent of the learned counsel for the parties, list these matters for final hearing on 13th February, 2025 as first item immediately after the fresh cases.
2. Soft copies of the original record be supplied to learned counsel for the parties within a week from today creating a link for all the appearing Advocate-on-Record.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER